
Claim Your Rebates!
Please read prior to completing the residential rebate form: 

-To qualify for a rebate, you must include electronic copies of all receipts and
invoices with the completed form.
-The completed form must be submitted to Cherryland within 60 days of purchase
and/or installation. The last day to submit rebates for purchases made in 2025 is 
December 31, 2025, even if purchase date is less than 60 days.
-Check with Cherryland before purchasing your equipment to ensure eligibility and 
availability of funds.
-Each item will be reviewed and must meet specified guidelines before qualifying for 
rebates.
-Once approved, rebates will appear as a credit on your next electric bill.
-Rebates over $500 will be issued as a check within 4 weeks of submission.
-Residential and commercial project rebate cap is $10,000 per membership.
-Rebate is for the purchase of new equipment (not used), except where noted.
-HVAC equipment requires licensed Michigan mechanical contractor installation.

Funds are limited and other restrictions may apply. If you have questions, contact our energy use advisor at (231) 486-9261 or
rebates@cherrylandelectric.coop.
*Rebates for induction electric stoves/cooktops, residential electric vehicle charging stations, and all 
HVAC items are limited to one (1) rebate per measure per household.
**Complimentary refrigerator/freezer recycling is limited to two (2) per household.
*** Used EV rebate is limited to the newly acquired used EV that is replacing a gas vehicle and registered to the 
address served by Cherryland. 

Cherryland Electric Cooperative 
2025 Residential Rebates



Electric Vehicles

Refrigerator/Freezer Recycling

New, Used, or Leased Excludes
Hybrids

Clothes Washer Electric
Clothes Dryer

Regrigerator/Freezer

Energy Star Rated

Energy Star Rated 10 cubic feet or larger

Energy Star Rated
Energy Star Rated

Must be permanently installed energy star smart
charger with data capability & requires licensed

electrician and electrical permit. 

Energy Star Rated

Residential Level 2 Charging
Station

New construction or fuel switch from
natural gas or propane

New Appliances

HVAC

Refrigerator/Freezer

Well-Connect Heat Pump

Air Source Heat Pump 
(Centralized)

Ground Water Heat Pump

Heat Pump Water Heater

Mini Split System

Electric Water Heater (Storage)

Must replace gas vehicle/registered to
address served by Cherryland

New, no replacement. No prior central air
conditioning. 7.1 HSPF2 (8.5 HSPF) rating;

Minimum 14.30 SEER2 (15.0 SEER) 

 

New construction or fuel switch from natural
gas or propane

New construction or fuel switch from natural
gas or propane. 2.0 EF or higher

Minimum SEER rating 16 SEER2 (17.0 SEER) 
7.1 HSPF2 (9.0 HSPF) per outdoor unit

$0

$20
$20
$20
$20
$50

$500

$500

$250

$500

$500

$500

$1,000

$1,000

$2,000

Free pickup. 2014 model or older,
10-27 cubic ft, in working condition

*Purchases that qualify for rebates require documentation of new purchase and/or installation. 
** It is recommended that you check with Cherryland Electric Cooperative before purchasing your equipment to
ensure eligibility and availability of funds.

Cherryland Electric Cooperative 
2025 Residential Rebates

New, no replacement. Minimum EER 
rating of 19.0

Refrigerator/Freezer Recycling


