

Cherryland Electric Cooperative 2025 Residential Rebates

Claim Your Rebates!

Please read prior to completing the residential rebate form:

- -To qualify for a rebate, you must include electronic copies of all receipts and invoices with the completed form.
- -The completed form must be submitted to Cherryland within 60 days of purchase and/or installation. The last day to submit rebates for purchases made in 2025 is December 31, 2025, even if purchase date is less than 60 days.
- -Check with Cherryland before purchasing your equipment to ensure eligibility and availability of funds.
- -Each item will be reviewed and must meet specified guidelines before qualifying for rebates.
- -Once approved, rebates will appear as a credit on your next electric bill.
- -Rebates over \$500 will be issued as a check within 4 weeks of submission.
- -Residential and commercial project rebate cap is \$10,000 per membership.
- -Rebate is for the purchase of new equipment (not used), except where noted.
- -HVAC equipment requires licensed Michigan mechanical contractor installation.

Funds are limited and other restrictions may apply. If you have questions, contact our energy use advisor at (231) 486-9261 or rebates@cherrylandelectric.coop.

*Rebates for induction electric stoves/cooktops, residential electric vehicle charging stations, and all HVAC items are limited to one (1) rebate per measure per household.

^{**}Complimentary refrigerator/freezer recycling is limited to two (2) per household.

^{***} Used EV rebate is limited to the newly acquired used EV that is replacing a gas vehicle and registered to the address served by Cherryland.



Cherryland Electric Cooperative 2025 Residential Rebates

New Appliances		
Clothes Washer Electric	Energy Star Rated	\$20
Clothes Dryer	Energy Star Rated	\$20
Regrigerator/Freezer	Energy Star Rated 10 cubic feet or larger	\$20
Dehumidifier	Energy Star Rated	\$20
Air Purifier	Energy Star Rated	\$50
Induction Stove/Cooktop	New construction or fuel switch from natural gas or propane	\$500
Electric Vehides		
New, Used, or Leased Excludes Hybrids	Must replace gas vehicle/registered to address served by Cherryland	\$250
Residential Level 2 Charging Station	Must be permanently installed energy star smart charger with data capability & requires licensed electrician and electrical permit.	\$500
HVAC		
Electric Water Heater (Storage)	New construction or fuel switch from natural gas or propane	\$500
Heat Pump Water Heater	New construction or fuel switch from natural gas or propane. 2.0 EF or higher	\$500
Mini Split System	Minimum SEER rating 16 SEER2 (17.0 SEER) 7.1 HSPF2 (9.0 HSPF) per outdoor unit	\$500
Well-Connect Heat Pump		\$1,000
Air Source Heat Pump (Centralized)	New, no replacement. No prior central air conditioning. 7.1 HSPF2 (8.5 HSPF) rating; Minimum 14.30 SEER2 (15.0 SEER)	\$1,000
Ground Water Heat Pump	New, no replacement. Minimum EER rating of 19.0	\$2,000
Refrigerator/Freezer Recycling		
Refrigerator/Freezer	Free pickup. 2014 model or older, 10-27 cubic ft, in working condition	\$0

^{*}Purchases that qualify for rebates require documentation of new purchase and/or installation.

^{**} It is recommended that you check with Cherryland Electric Cooperative before purchasing your equipment to ensure eligibility and availability of funds.